
2025-2026 School-Year Calendar 

 
FALL 2025 

Aug 25-29  Monday- Friday  Staff Orientation Week  

August 27 Wednesday Rainbow Room Orientation (Required for all 

Rainbow Room Families) 8:45-9:45a.m.  

August 29 Friday Family Visit Day 2:00-3:00p.m. 

September 2 Tuesday First Day of School (Rainbow Room follows 

phase-in schedule; extended day begins on 09/04)  

September 3 Wednesday New Families Virtual Orientation- Purple, Green 

& Orange Room 7:00-8: 00pm 

September 10 Wednesday  Family Coffee Hour with PTAB 8:45-10:00a.m. 

September 18 Thursday  All School Welcome Gathering 8:30-10:00a.m. 

September 24 Wednesday Curriculum Night- Rainbow & Purple Room 5:45-

7:15p.m. 

September 25 Thursday Curriculum Night- Orange & Green Room 5:45-

7:15p.m. 

October 4 Saturday Family Social Event 3:30-5:30pm Rain-date 10/05 

October 10 Friday No School for Children- All Staff Meeting 

October 13 Monday Entire School Closed- Indigenous People’s Day 

Observed  

October 16 &17 

 

Thursday & 

Friday 

Special Rights Meetings 9:00a.m.-4:00p.m. 

October 22 Wednesday Life after Eliot-Pearson- Wine and Cheese Social 

5:30-7:30p.m. 

November 4 Tuesday Supporting Children, Supporting Families 6:00-

7:30p.m.  

November 7 Friday  Parents’ Night Out/Childcare Evening 5:30-

8:30p.m. 

November 11 Tuesday Entire School Closed- Veterans Day Observed 

November 15 Saturday Open House 

November 26-28 Wednesday- 

Friday 

Entire School Closed- Thanksgiving Break  

December 5 Friday No School for Children- Parent-Teacher 

Conferences/ Staff Appreciation  

December 10 Wednesday  Community Discussion Groups 5:30-7:30p.m. 

December 18 Thursday  Last Day of School for Students- Fall Semester 

Ends/Winter Break Begins- School Closes at 

4:00p.m. 

December 19 Friday  No School for Children -All Staff Meeting  

Dec 22- Jan 2 Monday- Friday  Entire School Closed- Winter Break  



 

SPRING 2026 

 
January 5 Monday  All Children, Faculty and Staff Return to 

School  

January 19 Monday Entire School Closed- Martin Luther King Jr. 

Day Observed  

January 24 Saturday Family Service Day 1:00-3:00p.m. 

January 29 & 30  Thursday & Friday Mid-year Special Rights Meetings 9:00a.m. to 

4:00p.m. 

January 31 Saturday Parent Social Event 7:00pm  

February 7 Saturday  EPCS Family Arts Day  

February 16-20  Monday- Friday Entire School Closed- President’s Day & 

February Vacation Week  

March 6 Friday No School for Children- Staff Planning Day  

March 11 Wednesday  Community Discussion Groups 5:30-7:30p.m. 

March 31 Tuesday Supporting Children, Supporting Families 6:00-

7:30p.m. 

April 11 Saturday Family Dance 5:00-7:30p.m. 

April 20-24 Monday- Friday Entire School Closed- Spring Break 

May 1 Friday  No School for Children- Spring Parent-Teacher 

Conference  

May 8 Friday EPCS Significant Day  

May 25 Monday Entire School Closed- Memorial Day Observed  

May 28 Thursday  All-School Spring Gathering 8:30-10:00a.m. 

June 4 & 5 Thursday & Friday End of the Year Special Rights Meetings 9:00-

4:00p.m. 

June 12 Friday Last Day of School for Students/End-of-the-

Year Celebration 12:30p.m. Dismissal for All.   

June 15-16 Monday & Tuesday End-of-the-Year Staff Meetings & Clean Up 

Day  

June 17 Wednesday Summer Staff Set-Up & Orientation Day  

June 19 Friday Juneteenth Day Observed 

June 22 Monday First Day of Summer Program Session One 

July 13 Monday First Day of Summer Program Session Two 

July 31 Friday Last Day of Summer Program  

 


